

**Siemens Logistics** 

Press

Constance, April 29, 2019

## Siemens Postal, Parcel & Airport Logistics becomes Siemens Logistics

- · Extending development opportunities in the logistics market
- The change of name will take effect in Germany first, followed by the regional companies at a later date

With effect from April 26, 2019, Siemens Postal, Parcel & Airport Logistics GmbH will become known in Germany under its new name of Siemens Logistics GmbH. This shorter and more concise name is part of an overall market image overhaul, which also includes already standardized e-mail addresses worldwide – even for subsidiary Siemens Digital Logistics – and the web domain used since the start of the year: www.siemens-logistics.com.

"The new company name, Siemens Logistics, reinforces our extended development opportunities in the logistics market as a supplier in the automation and digitalization sectors, above and beyond the mail, parcel, and airport sectors," said Michael Reichle, CEO of Siemens Logistics,

The name change to Siemens Logistics will initially only affect the company in Germany, but the regional companies in other countries will also follow suit and change their names in due course.

Siemens Logistics is a 100% subsidiary of Siemens AG and a leading supplier of innovative and high-performance products and solutions in fields such as mail and parcel automation, airport logistics, including baggage and cargo handling, along with digitalization of logistics processes using high-quality software and cloud/Internet of Things applications. Comprehensive customer service and an established worldwide network of experts complete the portfolio. The company's main customers include

major airports and airlines, global mail and parcel service providers, and international industrial and logistics companies.

Siemens Logistics has its headquarters in Constance and is represented on the international stage by regional companies operating in more than 60 countries.

Contact for journalists Monica Soffritti Phone: +49 7531 86-2659 E-mail: <u>monica.soffritti@siemens-logistics.com</u> www.siemens-logistics.com

**Siemens Logistics GmbH**, headquartered in Constance, Germany, is a fully owned subsidiary of Siemens AG. Siemens Logistics is a leading provider of innovative and high-performance products and solutions for mail and parcel automation; for airport logistics including baggage and cargo handling; and for the digitalization of logistics processes using high-end software. Comprehensive customer service completes the portfolio. Siemens Logistics is represented worldwide through its regional companies and active in more than 60 countries. Major customers include renowned airports as well as postal and parcel service providers around the globe. Further information is available online at <u>www.siemens-logistics.com</u>.

Siemens AG (Berlin and Munich) is a global technology powerhouse that has stood for engineering excellence, innovation, quality, reliability and internationality for more than 170 years. The company is active around the globe, focusing on the areas of power generation and distribution, intelligent infrastructure for buildings and distributed energy systems, and automation and digitalization in the process and manufacturing industries. Through the separately managed company Siemens Mobility, a leading supplier of smart mobility solutions for rail and road transport, Siemens is shaping the world market for passenger and freight services. Due to its majority stakes in the publicly listed companies Siemens Healthineers AG and Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy, Siemens is also a world-leading supplier of medical technology and digital healthcare services as well as environmentally friendly solutions for onshore and offshore wind power generation. In fiscal 2018, which ended on September 30, 2018, Siemens generated revenue of €3.0 billion and net income of €6.1 billion. At the end of September 2018, the company had around 379,000 employees worldwide. Further information is available on the Internet at www.siemens.com.